

T.P.(C) No. 687 OF 2003

ITEM No.9

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.687/2003(for prel. Hearing)

PINNINTI DHANALAXMI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PINNINTI VEERA BHARAT REDDY

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 21/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. D.V. Padma Priya,Adv.
Mr. K.L.Sastry, Adv.
Mr. J. Gunakar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in M.J.P. No.A-690 of 2003 titled as Pinninti Veera Bharat Reddy Vs. Pinninti Dhana Lakshmi pending family court at Bandara, Mumbai, Maharashtra shall remain stayed.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

