

f
T.P.(C) No. 687 OF 2003

ITEM No.7

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.687 of 2003

PINNINTI DHANALAXMI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PINNINTI VEERA BHARAT REDDY

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 23/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. D.V. Padma Priya, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent (s)

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let an application for condonation of delay in furnishing process, be filed within two weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master