

\214
T.P.(C) No. 687 OF 2003

ITEM No.13

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.687/2003

PINNINTI DHANALAXMI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PINNINTI VEERA BHARAT REDDY

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)(With Office Report)

Date : 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. D.V. Padma Priya, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. None appears for the petitioner even on the second call.

The transfer petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.687 OF 2003

Pinninti Dhanalaxmi... Petitioner

vs.

Pinninti Veera Bharat Reddy... Respondent

O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. None appears for the petitioner even on the second call.
The transfer petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....CJI (R.C. LAHOTI)

.....J
(G.P. MATHUR)

New Delhi;
March 14, 2005.